

## 세계통일교 선교본부

#### **Unification Church World Mission Headquarters**

13F Dowon Bldg., Dohwa 2 dong Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 121-728 Tel: (82-2) 3275-4200 Fax: (82-2) 3275-4220 E-mail: mission@tongil.or.kr

Ref. No. WMH 2011-89

Γο : Regional Presidents, National Messiahs, National Leaders

From: Unification Church World Mission Headquarters
Date: 9.28 by the Heavenly Calendar (October 24, 2011)

Re. : 2<sup>nd</sup> Annual Unification Church Art Contest in commemoration of True Parents'

Holy Birth and True Mother's Gohui

May God and True Parents' blessings and love be with all regions, mission nations and providential organizations.

We are pleased to announce the '2<sup>nd</sup> Annual Unification Church Art Contest' that will be held to commemorate True Parents' Holy Birth and True Mother's *Gohui*. Members worldwide are encouraged to take part in the upcoming contest.

- 1. Contest entries are open for Korean (oriental) paintings, oil paintings, and watercolor paintings
- 2. Selected paintings will be put on display for seven days from the 1<sup>st</sup> day to the 7<sup>th</sup> day of the 1<sup>st</sup> month in Cheon-gi year 3 by the heavenly calendar (January 23 29, 2012)
- 3. Special exhibition space for selected paintings will be set up at Cheon Bok Gung (Unification Church World Headquarters Church)
- 4. Entry qualifications
  - 1) The contest is open to middle school, high school, college and university students in Korea and the other mission nations of the world.
- 5. Guidelines for entry paintings
  - 1) The theme of the paintings should be "Though a righteous person may fall down seven times, he gets up again each time", covering a part or all of True Parents' life course
  - 2) Please submit paintings that have not yet been published in Korea or any other mission nation
- 6. Specifications for paintings
  - 1) Paintings should be on a flat canvas roughly 90.9 cm x 72.7 cm in size. (Including the frame, it should be under 120 cm in width. Do not attach glass on the frame.)
- 7. For applicants in Korea:
  - 1) Please download the application form from <a href="www.tongilgyo.org">www.tongilgyo.org</a> or refer to attachment.
  - 2) Deadline for applications is December 16, 2011 (Fri.)
  - 3) Applicants can submit their applications in person or send by post.
  - 4) Registration office:Culture and Promotion Department

# 세계통일교 선교본부

#### Unification Church World Mission Headquarters

13F Dowon Bldg., Dohwa 2 dong Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 121-728 Tel: (82-2) 3275-4200 Fax: (82-2) 3275-4220 E-mail: <a href="mailto:mission@tongil.or.kr">mission@tongil.or.kr</a>

2<sup>nd</sup> floor, 63-379 Hangang-ro 3-ga, Yongsan-gu, Seoul, Korea 140-869 (Paintings mailed on the deadline date will be accepted.)

- 5) Entries are limited to one painting per person.
- 6) Preliminary results are scheduled to be announced December 20, 2011 (Tues.)
- 8. For applicants outside of Korea
  - 1) Please download the application form from <a href="www.tongilgyo.org">www.tongilgyo.org</a> or refer to attachment. All applications should be handled by the regional headquarters. Regional headquarters should form a special committee to screen entries and select the top three entries. The three selected entries (actual paintings) should be sent to Korea to arrive by December 20 at the Culture and Promotion Department in Cheon Bok Gung.
  - 2) Entries are limited to one painting per person
- 9. Final screening of all entries and selected works will be announced on December 31, 2011 (Sat.).
  - \* All works submitted from Korea and selected works from each region will be screened.

#### 10. Awards

- 1) Grand Prize (1 person): Award certificate and prize
- 2) Outstanding achievement award (2 people): Award certificate and prize for each entry category
- 3) Excellence award (4 people): Award certificate and prize for each entry category
- 4) Encouragement prize (6 person): Award certificate and prize for each entry category

#### 11. Administrative matters

- 1) Awarded paintings will be placed on display during the Cheon Bok Festival period and will not be returned.
- 2) Inquiries should be directed to the Culture and Promotion Department at Cheon Bok Gung
- 3) Contact person: Mr. Kyungtae Kim (kingtae@hanmail.net / Tel: +82-2-787-2162)

Unification Church
World Mission Headquarters

### # Attachment

# Application Form for 2<sup>nd</sup> Annual Unification Church Art

Please leave the box in bold (application number) blank.

Entry category		□ Korean (oriental) paintings		
		□ Oil painting	□ Watercolor painting	
Application number		(Application number will be given at registration. Please leave blank)		
Title of work				
Artist (name)	Korean		Date of Birth	MM/DD/YYYY (age: )
	English		Gender	□ Male □ Female
Tel.	Home		Occupation / Affiliation	
	Mobile		E-mail	
Address				
Please give a brief description of the submitted work				

I hereby submit my application according to the regulations of the 2<sup>nd</sup> Annual Unification Church Art Contest.

. . 2011